UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE "B++"



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

COUNCIL FOR UNDER GRADUATE STUDIES

Ref. No.: 258 /UG-22

Dated: 05.09.2022.

NOTICE

(REFERENCE: Counseling for admission to B.A.L.L.B. Honours Course at the Department of Law, University of North Bengal, Vide Reference No. 252/UG-22, Dated- 01.09.2022).

It is to hereby state that the counseling scheduled for **B.A. L.L.B.** 1st **Semester Honours Course** has been **CANCELLED** due to unavoidable circumstances. Candidates are requested to kindly refer to the successive Merit Lists for future course of admissions.

We regret the inconvenience caused.

Thank you.

Wadowsa

Principal Secretary Council for Under-Graduate Studies University of North Bengal

Copy for information:

- 1. Registrar, (Officiating), University of North Bengal.
- 2. Finance Officer, (Officiating), University of North Bengal.
- 3. Estate Officer, (Officiating), University of North Bengal.
- 4. Officer in-Charge, Watch and Ward, University of North Bengal.
- 5. System Manager & Head CIRM, University of North Bengal.

Wadowa

Principal Secretary Council for Under-Graduate Studies University of North Bengal